THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 67-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods					Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
							MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То*
30.03.09 30.03.09 30.03.09 30.03.09	Tace capsules Thiomerin injection Trisulfin Tryptar	· · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 	 	Free Free Free Free	20% 20% 20% 20%	25% 25% 25% 25%	23.4 23.3 23.1 23.3	67 67 67 67	1/7/67 1/7/67 1/7/69 1/7/67	31/12/75 31/3/75 30/6/75 30/9/73

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of July 1969.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 68

Decisions of the Minister of Customs under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) APPROVALS

Hdg.	Goods Pneumatic tyres, tubes and flaps therefor, OTHER THAN the follow- ing sizes or their equivalent (irrespective of ply, rating, tread type or or pattern):					Rate			List No.	Expiry Date 30/6/76
40.11							\$5.83			
	Tyres		Tubes	per 100 lb						
		CAR								
	*5.20-10		5.20-10							
	*440/125–12		440/125-12							
	*5.50-12		5.50-12							
	*5.60-12		5.60-12							
	*5.95-12									
	*5.20-13		5.20-13							
	*5.60-13		5.20/5.60-13							
	*5.90-13		5.60-13							
	*6.00-13		5.90-13							
	6.40-13		6.00-13							
	6.40-13		6.00-13							
	*6.50-13		6.40-13							
	*6.70–13		6.50-13							
			6.70-13							
	*7.00-13		7.00-13							
	*7.50-13		7.50-13							
	*5.00–14									
	*5.20-14		7.25-13						· · ·	
	*5.60-14		5.00-14							
	5.90-14		5.20-14						· · ·	
	*6.40-14		5.60-14							
			5.90-14			·				
			6.00-14	· · · · ·	· .					
			6.40-14		1. 1. 1. 1. 1.					
	*6.45-14		6.45-14							
	*6.50-14		6.50-14							
			6.95-14		1 - E	1				
	*7.00-14		7.00-14							
	*7.35-14	4	6.70-14							
	7.35–14									
	*7.50-14		7.50-14							
	*7.75-14					1				
	7.75–14									
			225-14 (225-355)							
	*5.00-15	4	5.00-15							
	*5.25-15		5.00/5.20-15							